
Tilaya Portis
tportis@indianaspark.com

Nancy Ely
nely@indianaspark.com

Diana Velazquez
dvelazquez@indianaspark.com

Position Open

Melissa Grubb
mgrubb@indianaspark.com

Amanda Kerr
akerr@indianaspark.com

Sarah Curl
scurl@indianaspark.com

SPARK Learning Lab Coach Map
for Family Child Care Homes

Dr. Velma Knighton
Director of Statewide Family Child Care 
Training & Technical Assistance
Email: vknighton@indianaspark.com

Jennifer Ensign - SDAs 1 & 2
jensign@indianaspark.com

Claire Palacz - SDAs 3, 4, & 5
CPalacz@indianaspark.com

Virtual Coaches


